FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	7						
T 51-00 REC 102097273 ET							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
Submission Type X New 5 - 2 - 2							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #	t						
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year							
Reel # X Change of Name Corrective Document							
Reel # Other Other							
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Sweetheart Properties, Inc.	j						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland	!						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	_						
Name Maryland Cup Corporation	İ						
DBA/AKA/TA	1						
Composed of]						
Address (line 1) 10100 Reisterstown Road]						
Address (line 2)]						
Address (line 3) Owings Mills Maryland 21117 State/Country Zip Code	}						
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
X Corporation Association Asso							
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland							
03/21/2002 DBYRNE 00000274 732001 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
0 FC:481 40.00 0P							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at Public burden reporting for this collection of information of information of the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at the collection of information of the collection of information of the collection of the collect	ind						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is eyonated to average approximately of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Seydd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0029

		•					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first B	eceiving Party only.				
Name		Litter for the first K	eceiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (410) 998-2247							
Name	Daniel M. Carson	•					
Address (line 1)	Sweetheart Cup Compa	any Inc.					
Address (line 2)	10100 Reisterstown l	Road					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	Owings Mills, Maryla	and 21117					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Trademark A		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attacked				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
		732,001	The state of the s				
		752,001					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#				
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indic	ated herein.		11				
- Dan	rel M CHASON	and Land	~ \$/7/oc				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0030

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name Sweetheart Properties, Inc. Name Sweetheart Properties Inc.						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Maryland Cup Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address(line 1) 10100 Reisterstown Road						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Owings Mills Maryland 21117 State/Country State/Country						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
x Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
732,001						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0031 ARTICLES OF AMERIMENT

OF

SWEETHEART PROPERTIES, INC.

Changing its name to-

MARYLAND CUP CORPORATION

ADDROVED AND DECE	HILLY EAR RECEMBER BY THE C	マムナじ けいじのんひ でもれじい エフパじょくぐい	FE \$44 ** 51 44 **
ACTRIVITED AND RECE	ITELETIVE RELUXIONE HIE S	LAIF DEPARIMENT UP ASS	Salari NTS AND TAXATION
			TO ONLY LOAD HUN

OF MARYLAND December 31, 1984

ΑT

2:30 O'CLOCK

P.M. AS P. CONFORMS

WITH LAW AND ORDERED RECORDED.

RECORDED IN LIBER 2692, FOLIO 003526 THE RECORDS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND.

BONUS TAX PAID:

RECORDING FEE PAID:

SPECIAL FEE PAID:

TO THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF Baltimore City

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED, THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, TOGETHER WITH AS A INDORSEMENTS THEREON, **AS BEIN RECEIVED, APPROVED AND RECORDED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLANDS

AS WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE DEPARTMENT AT BALTIMORE.

I hereby the second of the sec

REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0032



003527

SWEETHEART PROPERTIES, INC. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY

FIRST: That the Charter of Sweetheart Properties, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having its principal office in the County of Baltimore, Maryland (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), is hereby amended by striking out Article SECOND of the Articles of Incorporation and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"SECOND: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is: MARYLAND CUP CORPORATION"

SECOND: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to be effected by these Articles of Amendment was (a) duly advised by the board of directors of the Corporation by the adoption, on December 17, 1984, of resolutions declaring that the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation herein proposed was advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth in these Articles of Amendment and directing that the proposed Articles of Amendment be submitted for action thereon to the stockholder of the Corporation and (b) duly approved by the stockholder of the Corporation by written consent dated December 17, 1984.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sweetheart Properties, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed

50028302

RADEMARK

REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0033

003T28

and attested by its Secretary as or the 31st day of December, 1984, and said officers acknowledge the aforegoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the corporation and they each acknowledge that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief, all matters and facts herein stated are true in all material respects, the within statements being made under penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

SWEETHEART PROPERTIES, INC.

James W. Nellen II, Secretary